Adapt9S12ZVCRU MagniV®
Microcontroller Module With RS232 and USB Interfaces
Module Features
• high-reliability S12ZVCA192 microcontroller
• compatible with automotive power bus
• integrated high speed CAN transceiver
• MAX232 RS232 interface circuit on one SCI channel
• FT230 USB interface circuit on second SCI channel

CANL
GND
Order Codes:
(append H1 connector option code - see drawings, below)
USBDMLT programming/debugging pod
REV. 1
www.technologicalarts.com  •  sales@technologicalarts.com  • phone:  +1 (416) 963-8996  •  fax: +1 (416) 963-9179
H1 Pin Assignments
PIN # NAME PIN # NAME
1 PS0/KWS0/MISO0 50 GND
2 PS1/KWS1/MOSI0 49 GND
3 PS2/KWS2/SCK0/IRQ* 48 PS4/KWS4/MISO1/RXD1/IOC0_3
4 PS3/KWS3/SS0*/XIRQ* 47 VCC
5 PS5/KWS5/MOSI1/TXD1/IOC0_2 46 PS7/KWS7/SS1*/SENT_TX/IOC0_0
6 PT7/IOC0_7/ECLK 45 PS6/KWS6/SCK1
7 PT6/IOC0_6 44 RESET*
8 PT5/IOC0_5 43 PP0/KWP0/PWM0_1
9 PT4/IOC0_4 42 PP1/KWP1/PWM0_3
10 PT3/IOC1_3 41 PP2/KWP2/PWM0_5
11 PT2/IOC1_2 40 PP3/KWP3/PWM0_7
12 PT1/IOC1_1 39 PP4/KWP4/PWM1_1
13 PT0/IOC1_0 38 PP5/KWP5/PWM1_3
14 PAD11/KWAD11/AN11 37 PP6/KWP6/PWM1_5
15 PAD10/KWAD10/AN10 36 PP7/KWP7/PWM1_7
16 PAD9/KWAD9/AN9/AMP 35 PL0/KWL0
17 PAD8/KWAD8/AN8/AMPM 34 PL1/KWL1
18 PAD12/KWAD12/AN12 33 PE0/EXTAL
19 PAD13/KWAD13/AN13 32 PE1/XTAL
20 PAD14/KWAD14/AN14 31 GND
21 PAD15/KWAD15/AN15 30 VRH
22 PAD0/KWAD0/AN0/ACMP0_0 29 PAD4/KWAD4/AN4/ACMP1_1
23 PAD1/KWAD1/AN1/ACMP0_1 28 PAD5/KWAD5/AN5/ACMPO1
24 PAD2/KWAD2/AN2/ACMPO0 27 PAD6/KWAD6/AN6/DACU
25 PAD3/KWAD3/AN3/VRH_0/ACMP1_0 26 PAD7/KWAD7/AN7/AMPP
Y1C5
C4